L-9
Large Surface Area for Marking—
All XB Series terminal blocks have
generously sized surface areas for labeling.
This allows for clearly labeled wiring
which results in reduced start-up time
and simplifies activities such as testing
and maintenance. There are provisions for

FeeD-THROUGH
Terminal Block
l  Maintenance-Free Connections
l  Global Acceptance
l  Multi-Conductor Connections
l  Flexible Plug-In Bridge System
l  Large Surface Area for Marking
l  Standardized Testing System
l  �Metal Parts Made of Tin-Plated
Copper Alloy
XBUT Series
	 Model No.	 Description
	 XBUT25-50PK 	 Gray single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT25BU-50PK 	 Blue single level connection, package of 50
	a ccessories
	 XBACUT10-10PK 	 Gray end cover, package of 10
	 XBATUT10-10PK 	 Gray partition plate, package of 10
	 XBAFBS25-10PK 	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS35-10PK 	 Red 3 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS55-10PK 	 Red 5 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS105-10PK 	 Red 10 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS505 	 Red 50 position plug-in bridge
	 XBATSPAI4-10PK 	 Test adaptor package of 10
	 XBMZB5-10PK 	 5.2 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P 	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m slotted
	 XBANS3575U 	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m solid
	 XBANS3515P 	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m slotted
	 XBANS3515U 	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m slotted
	 XBAES35C-50PK 	 1-screw mounted end stop, package of 50
	 XBAES35T-50PK 	 3-screw mounted end stop, package of 50
	 XBAES35N-50PK 	 Snap-on end stop, package of 50
To Order Visit omega.com/xbut for Pricing and Details
SPECIFICATIONS for XBUT25
Terminal Width: 5.2 mm
Maximum Wire Size: 12 AWG/2.5 mm2

Stripping Length in mm (inch): 9 (0.35)
Thread: M3
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 0.6 to 0.8 (5.3 to 7.1)
	 Model No.	 Description
	 XBUT4-50PK	 Gray single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT4BU-50PK	 Blue single level connection
	 XBUT4OR-50PK	 Orange single level connection
	 XBUT4YE-50PK	 Yellow single level connection
	 XBUT4RD-50PK	 Red single level connection
	 XBUT4WH-50PK	 White single level connection
	 XBUT4BK-50PK	 Black single level connection
	 XBUT4GN-50PK	 Green single level connection
	a ccessories
	 XBACUT10-10PK	 Gray end cover, package of 10
	 XBATUT10-10PK	 Gray partition plate, package of 10
	 XBAFBS26-10PK	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS36-10PK	 Red 3 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS56-10PK	 Red 5 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS106-10PK	 Red 10 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBAFBS506	 Red 50 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBATSPAI4-10PK	 Test adaptor, package of 10
	 XBMZB6-10PK	 5.2 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid

Sleeve in mm2: 0.25 to 1.5
Stranded with Twin Ferrule with
Plastic Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 4
Stripping Length in mm (inch): 10 (0.39)
Thread: M4
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 13.3 to 15.9
(1.5 to 1.8)
Note 1: EU type-examination certificate number KEMA 05ATEX2158U.
Ordering Example: XBUT6-50PK, gray terminal blocks, XBANS3575P, din rail.
	 Model No.	  Description
	 XBUT6-50PK	 Gray single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT6BU-50PK	 Blue single level connection, package of 50
	a ccessories
	 XBACUT10-10PK	 Gray end cover, package of 10
	 XBATUT10-10PK	 Gray partition plate, package of 10
	 XBAFBS28-10PK	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBATSPAI4-10PK	 Test adaptor, package of 10
	 XBMZB8-10PK	 8.22 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid

package of 50
XBANS3575SPXBACUT10-10PK
package of 10
XBATUT10-10PK
package of 10
L-14
	 Model No.	  Description
	 XBUT10-50PK	 Gray single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT10BU-50PK	 Blue single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT10OR-50PK	 Orange single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT10RD-50PK	 Red single level connection, package of 50
	 XBUT10YE-50PK	 Yellow single level connection, package of 50
	a ccessories
	 XBACUT10-10PK	 Gray end cover, package of 10
	 XBATUT10-10PK	 Gray partition plate, package of 10
	 XBAFBS210-10PK	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBARBUT10-10PK	 Red reducing bridge, package of 10
	 XBMZB10-10PK	 10.2 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid
	 XBANS3515P	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') slotted

Solid/Stranded in mm2:
1.0 to 6/1.0 to 4
Stranded with Ferrules without Plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 1.0 to 4
Stranded with Twin Ferrule with
Plastic Sleeve in mm2: 0.75 to 10
Stripping Length in mm (inch):
10 (0.39)
Thread: M5
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 22.1 to 26.6
(2.5 to 3.0)
Ordering Example: XBUT16-10PK, gray terminal blocks, XBANS3575P, din rail.
	 Model No.	  Description
	 XBUT16-10PK	 Gray single level connection, package of 10
	a ccessories
	 XBACUT16-10PK	 Gray end cover, package of 10
	 XBAFBS212-10PK	 Plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBMZB12-10PK	 8.22 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid
	 XBANS3515P	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') slotted

Solid/Stranded in mm2:
1.5 to 16/1.5 to 10
Stranded with Ferrules without Plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 1.5 to 10
Stranded with Twin Ferrule with
Plastic Sleeve in mm2: 1.5 to 10
Stripping Length in mm (inch):
16 (0.63)
Thread: M6
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 28.3 to 32.7
(3.2 to 3.7)
Ordering Example: XBUT35-10PK, gray terminal blocks, XBANS3575P, din rail.
	 Model No.	 Description
	 XBUT35-10PK	 Gray single level connection, package of 10
	a ccessories
	 XBAFBS216-10PK	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge, package of 10
	 XBMZB15-10PK	 8.22 mm white blank marker strip, package of 10
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid
	 XBANS3515P	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') slotted